WENMM 1619A (2-99)#103170

11	-06-2000	0 ==
		.s. .00 /00
10.4.00 RECC 10	1506174	
TO: The Director: Please record the a	~~	copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	<u>, </u>
X New (Copy from Original Application)	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		
Correction of PTO Error		Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government	<u> </u>
	(For use ONLY by U.S. Gov	ernment Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmenta	
Conveying Party(ies)	·	of conveying parties attached
		Execution Date
	09/679211	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jeff Tola	•	9/26/2000
Name (line 2)		Evolution Data
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Steeve D. Tran		9/13/2000
Name (line 2)	6 8 - - 1 - 1 --1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	of receiving party attached
Receiving Party	Mark it additional names	or reversing party attached
Name (line 1) Optek Technology, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an
		assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1215 West Crosby Road		of a domestic
730/2000 PSTANBAC 00000018 09679211 Address (line 2)		representative is attached. (Designation
40.00 DP		must be a separate document from
		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Carrolton, Tex	xas/U.S.A.	75006
	State/Country	Zip Code
City State/Orderty Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name Address (line 1)		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 1)	FFICE USE ONLY	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: The Director, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

Page 2					
Correspondent Na	me and Addres	SS			
	Area Code and Te	elephone Number		(317) 634-3	3456
Name	Brad A. Scher	pers, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Em	hardt, Naughton,	Moriarty & McNe	ett	
Address (line 2)	111 Monumen	nt Circle, Suite 37	00		
Address (line 3)	Bank One Cer	nter/Tower			
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	Indiana 46204-51	37	9.99.000	**********
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #5 including any attachments.				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent	Application Numb	er(s)		Patent Numbe	er(s)
	911 914 - 11 - 97 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11				······································
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by theMonth Day Yearfirst named executing inventor.07262000					
Patent Corporation	n Treaty				
Enter a PCT application num	ber <u>only if</u> a U.S.	РСТ	РСТ		PCT
	Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT			РСТ	
Number of proper	ties	—	renerties involved		#1
	Enter the total humber of properties informed		\$40.00		
Fee Amount		Enclosed		Deposit Account	
Method of Paym Deposit Account		X			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account).					
		Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge a		Yes	No]
		Authorization to charge a		X	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. October 4, 2000					
Brad A. Schepe		Sign	ature	y	Date
Name of Person Signing Signature 244					

					WENMM 1619C
	RECOR	CONTI	ORM COVER SH NUATION TS ONLY	IEET	O III
		PATEN			
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if addition	onal names of c	onveying parties attached
Enter additional C	onveying Parties				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Jeremias R. Porras				Month Day Year 100 8
Name (line 2)					<u>n</u>
		<u>.</u>			Execution Date
					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Robert H. Luetzow				9/22/2000
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if addition	onal names of re	eceiving parties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	······································			
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)					assignment and the
Address (line 1)	receiving party is not			receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 2)			·····		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			Otata (Oranata		Zip Code
	City		State/Country		If a document to be
Name (line 1)					recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Count	ry	Zip Code
	Application Number(s	a) or Patent	Number(s)		Mark if additional
	Application Number(s			s for the same p	numbers attached
Enter either the Pater	t Application Number or the Patent	Number (DO NC		Patent	Number(s)
Р	atent Application Number	(5)			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 011197 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeff Tola of 2242 3rd Avenue, Upland, California 91784; Steeve D. Tran of 16851 Roque Lane, Huntington, Beach, California 90647; Jeremias R. Porras of 3263 Winnebago Street, Riverside, California 92503; and Robert H. Luetzow of 279 Club View Drive, Lytle Creek, California 92358 collectively hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in Magnetic Rotational Position Sensor for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, **Optek Technology**, **Inc.**, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 1215 West Crosby Road, Carrolton, Texas 75006 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors this _____ day of

, 2000, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. ______, Filed ______) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 16 day of September, 2000. STATE OF California) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Sanbernardina</u>

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Jeff Tola, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

COMM. #1127637 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN BERNARDING COUNTY My Comm. Expires May, 27, 201 THE REPORT OF THE SECOND . 17 - 1994 - 13%.

Koseph Z. M. Hill Notary Public Printed: <u>Joseph L. Mc Nei</u>ll Resident of <u>Bernardino</u> County

My Commission Expires:

May 27, 2001

WITNESS Assignor's hand	this 13 day of Sept., 2000.	
	<u>Steeve eluch</u> Steeve D. Tran	>
TATE OF California)) SS:	

S COUNTY OF Orange)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Steeve D. Tran, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.



Card	u	h
Notary Public		U
Printed: 1/710	NG	vYtr

Resident of OLINCE County

My Commission Expires:

_ Cept (3, (2

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 22 m day of SEPTENIBUR, 2000.

STATE OF <u>GALFOLNIA</u>)) SS: COUNTY OF <u>SAN BELVERO</u>NO)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Jeremias R. Porras, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.



Notary Public

Printed: DAVID E. GEYER

Resident of SAN BEAMLO M County

My Commission Expires:

01-27-2004

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 22 day of <u>SeptemBER</u>, 2000.

Robert H. Luetzow

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>SAN BERNAROIM</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Robert H. Luetzow, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.



Tank Guyr

Notary Public

Printed: DAVID E GEYER

Resident of SAN HERNALD County

My Commission Expires:

01-27-2004

3064-150#9990**2**

PATENT REEL: 011197 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 10/04/2000